
Gr 7 & 8 June Final Exam Schedule  
 

Parents please note: jr. high students are expected to be at school all day during 
exam week, they are not permitted to leave following their exam! 

 
** Marks and comments are online through PowerSchool for students and parents 
to view. Physical report cards will not be sent home at the end of June. A PDF 
report card will be uploaded to PowerSchool for students and parents to view by 
June 27 under the Student Document tab. 

 
        Date                     Course                                         Room #         Supervisor 

Thurs, June 19 
8:30 am 
 

Mandatory Study Sessions and 
Regular Classes 

  

Thurs, June 19 
1:00 pm 

Social 7B Final Exam 
Social 7G Final Exam 
Social 8B Final Exam 
Social 8W Final Exam 

A201 
B100 
B101 
B102 

Miss. Howe 
Miss. Gordon 
Miss. Bertin 
Mr. Wessner 

Friday, June 20 
8:30 am 

Mandatory Study Sessions and 
Regular Classes 

  

Friday, June 20 
1:00 pm 

LA 7B Final Exam 
LA 7G Final Exam 
LA 8B Final Exam 
LA 8W Final Exam 

A201 
B100 
B101 
B102 

Miss. Howe 
Miss. Gordon 
Miss. Bertin 
Mr. Wessner 

Mon, June 23 
8:30 am 
 

Mandatory Study Sessions and 
Regular Classes 

  

Mon, June 23 
1:00 pm 

Science 7B Final Exam 
Science 7G Final Exam 
Science 8B Final Exam 
Science 8W Final Exam 

A201 
B100 
B101 
B102 

Miss. Howe 
Miss. Gordon 
Miss. Bertin 
Mr. Wessner 

Tues, June 24 
8:30 am 
 

Mandatory Study Sessions and 
Regular Classes 

  

Tues, June 24 
1:00 pm 
 

Math 7B Final Exam 
Math 7G Final Exam 
Math 8B Final Exam 
Math 8W Final Exam 

A201 
B100 
B101 
B102 

Miss. Howe 
Miss. Gordon 
Miss. Bertin 
Mr. Wessner 

 
Wed, June 25 
 

Gr 7 Heritage Park Field Trip 
 

Gr 8 W.E.M Field Trip 

 8:30 am - 4:00 pm 
 
10:00 am - 8:00 pm 

Thurs, June 26 
 

Locker Clean Out! 
School Assembly! 

Student’s Last Day! 

  

 


