## Gr 7 & 8 June Final Exam Schedule

<u>Parents please note:</u> jr. high students are expected to be at school all day during exam week, they are not permitted to leave following their exam!

\*\* Marks and comments are online through PowerSchool for students and parents to view. Physical report cards will not be sent home at the end of June. A PDF report card will be uploaded to PowerSchool for students and parents to view by June 27 under the Student Document tab.

Date	Course	Room #	Supervisor
Thurs, June 19 <b>8:30 am</b>	Mandatory Study Sessions and Regular Classes		
Thurs, June 19 <b>1:00 pm</b>	Social 7B Final Exam Social 7G Final Exam Social 8B Final Exam Social 8W Final Exam	A201 B100 B101 B102	Miss. Howe Miss. Gordon Miss. Bertin Mr. Wessner
Friday, June 20 <b>8:30 am</b>	Mandatory Study Sessions and Regular Classes		
Friday, June 20 <b>1:00 pm</b>	LA 7B Final Exam LA 7G Final Exam LA 8B Final Exam LA 8W Final Exam	A201 B100 B101 B102	Miss. Howe Miss. Gordon Miss. Bertin Mr. Wessner
Mon, June 23 <b>8:30 am</b>	Mandatory Study Sessions and Regular Classes		
Mon, June 23 <b>1:00 pm</b>	Science 7B Final Exam Science 7G Final Exam Science 8B Final Exam Science 8W Final Exam	A201 B100 B101 B102	Miss. Howe Miss. Gordon Miss. Bertin Mr. Wessner
Tues, June 24 <b>8:30 am</b>	Mandatory Study Sessions and Regular Classes		
Tues, June 24 <b>1:00 pm</b>	Math 7B Final Exam Math 7G Final Exam Math 8B Final Exam Math 8W Final Exam	A201 B100 B101 B102	Miss. Howe Miss. Gordon Miss. Bertin Mr. Wessner
Wed, June 25	Gr 7 Heritage Park Field Trip		8:30 am - 4:00 pm
	Gr 8 W.E.M Field Trip		10:00 am - 8:00 pm
Thurs, June 26	Locker Clean Out! School Assembly! Student's Last Day!		